

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 602 of 2025**

S.narayanarao and Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

Shaik Karimulla and Others

...Respondent(s)

Present: Mr.Srinivas Bobbili, Advocate for appellants.

Mr.M.Surender, Senior Advocate appeared online,
represented Mr.Srinivasa Rao Madiraju, Advocate
for respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for one last opportunity to
file counter to I.A.No.7 of 2025.

At request, adjourned to 21.04.2026.

Counter be filed at least one week prior to the date fixed.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE****(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 31.03.2026
JLV