

20. WA-602-2025

S.NARAYANARAO
Vs
SHAIK KARIMULLA

Present: Mr. Sreenivas Bobbili, Advocate for Appellants
(Video Conferencing).

Mr. Srinivasa Rao Madiraju, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 to 17.

Government Pleader for Services-II, for Respondent
Nos.18 to 21.

At request of learned counsel for parties, adjourned to 25.06.2026.

Copy of counter in I.A.No.7 of 2025 be supplied to learned counsel
for applicants therein.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
MS